703-306-5995

12/08/2003 18:30 1	AA	☑ 001			
		703-306-5995			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY					
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorab	▼ ▼ ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying part tow Mills, Inc. Post Office Box 301 Chesterfield, New Hamps Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Volother: Other: Security Agreemer Cother Execution Date: Octob	Association Association Limited Partnership ermont ying party(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United Natural Foods, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 260 Lake Road City: Dayville State: CT Zip: 06421 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate riocument from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)	B. Trademark Registr <u>ation No.(s)</u>			
		r(s) attached Yes No			
 Name and address of period of the concerning document sho 	arty to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
nternal Address: Hale		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (8-0219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature		T USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my know copy of the original doc Michael Bevilaci	ledge and belief, the foregoing information ument. qua, Esquire	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true December 8, 2003 Signature Date			

Return to facsimile 617 526 5000

Michael J. BevilatRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0953

700055741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Stow Mills, Inc., a Vermont corporation, having a place of business at Post Office Box 301, Chesterfield, New Hampshire 03443, is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbólized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stow Mills, Inc. hereby assigns to United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 260 Lake Road, Dayville, Connecticut 06421, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said maiks.

Stow Mills, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by United Natural Foods, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this day of 2003.

STOW MILLS, INC.

Steven H. Townsend

President, Chief Executive Officer and Treasurer

County of Windham) State of CT

Then personally appeared the above named Steven H. Townsend and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this 27th day of October 2003.

Wilnows Savore
Notary Public
My commission expires: 01/31/2007

BOSTON 1680298v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0954

☑ 003

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEW ENGLAND ORGANIC PRODUCE CENTER	United States	1,501,765	August 23, 1988 *
STOW MILLS	United States	1,477,015	February 16, 1988
WOODSTOCK	United States	1,487,657	May 10, 1988
WOODSTOCK FARMS	United States	1,472,520	January 12, 1988
WOODSTOCK ORCHARDS	United States	1,885,171	March 21, 1995 *

^{*} Registration cancelled under Section 8

-2-

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0955